Office – Kashinathpur, Police Station Rajarhat, District North 24 Parganas, 
Kolkata - 700135, within the limits of Patharghata Gram Panchayat (PGP), 
morefully described in the 1st Schedule below (Said Premises). 

6.1.2. Parking Space: 1 (one) covered car parking space having cement floor, 

measuring about 135 (one hundred and thirty five) square feet, which includes 
the service area, in the ground floor of the Said Block/Said Complex, 
described in Part-II of the 6th Schedule below (Parking Space). 

6.1.3. Land Share: The Land Share, being undivided, impartible, proportionate and